
ClassName Place BackNo HorseName Rider Owner Judge1

GREEN LEVEL

1 860 MISS JOLIE JAC KOMPATSCHER ELIA PARDELLER VIKTORIA 69

2 818 ITS A MIRACLE WHIZ FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 68,5

3 833 ER ELVIS BLEACH GASSER JAN GASSER SOFIA 68

4 804 STEADYTIONAL BALDIN EDOARDO ZARDINI PIERO 67

4 861 HOT SMOKIN JACSON BRAGAZZA MAIA NEMANIC BLAZ 67

6 862 KN LADY JOKER BRAGAZZA ALICE KN REINING RESORT 64,5

7 849 CG SURPRISING JEWEL FISCHNALLER MADALENA FISCHNALLER MADALENA 64

INT NON PRO REGIONALE

1 857 LONESOME SATURDAY RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 71,5

2 825 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 70

3 816 SHINE N ROLL SPOOK WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 69,5

4 812 RS ACHERNAR FEO JAC SANI GIANGIACOMO SANI GIANGIACOMO 67,5

5 829 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 0

5 817 PL SPECIAL SURPRISE WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 0

INT OPEN REGIONALE

1 865 JABA JACS FLASH VETTORE ROBERTO MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA 69

2 811 CHEXYOURPOWER VETTORE ROBERTO LAITI GIORGIA 68,5

3 835 LV TUFF SHINY SCHIAVO SIMONE BERNHARD SEKYRA 66,5

4 854 MAGNETICA JULIET GIONGO ROBERTA ZANELLI JOSAFAT 0

LADIES REGIONALE

1 857 LONESOME SATURDAY RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 71

1 858 QT WHIZ CROME RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 71

3 816 SHINE N ROLL SPOOK WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 70,5

4 860 MISS JOLIE JAC PARDELLER VIKTORIA PARDELLER VIKTORIA 69,5

4 854 MAGNETICA JULIET GIONGO ROBERTA ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

4 826 WALLA DYNAMITE AV MITTERER LISA MARIA VOLCAN ALEX 69,5

7 834 BB WHIZZABELLA BERYL MICHALAK BERYL MICHALAK 69

8 805 WHIZ A CHEX TO CASH DALLE PEZZE MARTINA DALLE PEZZE MARTINA 68

9 856 SPARKLE STARLIGHT MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 67,5

10 836 GAINESVILLE ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 64

11 809 MONSTROUS CRIME PERBELLINI GIORGIA PERBELLINI GIORGIA 0

11 841 SPATNIK DAFFORT LAURIANE DAFFORT LAURIANE 0

11 855 PEPTOS SAILOR CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 0

11 817 PL SPECIAL SURPRISE WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 0

LIMITED NON PRO REGIONALE

1 825 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 70

2 879 WHIZONABLE RIGHETTI MATTEO RIGHETTI MATTEO 66,5

3 850 SHINBAR REMEDY RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS 65,5

4 868 ER SMOKING SPARK COVI MATTIA COVI MATTIA 65

4 853 EASY PEPPYLENIUM ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 65



6 829 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 0

LIMITED OPEN REGIONALE

1 813 TRASHY GASSER KEVIN EISENDLE ASTRID 71,5

2 819 ONE DAY SG GASSER KEVIN BURGER PETRA 70

3 867 CHOCOLATE TARY AGOSTINI STEFANO AGOSTINI STEFANO 69,5

3 861 HOT SMOKIN JACSON TUMIATI FABRIZIO NEMANIC BLAZ 69,5

3 822 REMILY AV VADAGNINI LUDOVICA VADAGNINI LUDOVICA 69,5

6 862 KN LADY JOKER TUMIATI FABRIZIO KN REINING RESORT 68,5

7 868 ER SMOKING SPARK AGOSTINI STEFANO COVI MATTIA 65,5

8 866 SHINE MY GUNS N ROSES CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE KRONSTEINER RUDI 0

8 821 A CLASSIC CHISUM BROZZI ANDREA PONGAN MARTA 0

8 873 CAPTAIN JESSIE OAK SEPPI NANCY UNTERWEGER DENISE 0

8 855 PEPTOS SAILOR CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 0

NON PRO REGIONALE

1 859 COL ELECTRIC DELMASO CAPPELLETTI ANDREA CAPPELLETTI ANDREA 71

2 872 CG JABAS TOP LOVER CARRARINI GABRIELE CARRARINI GABRIELE 70,5

3 816 SHINE N ROLL SPOOK WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 69,5

4 812 RS ACHERNAR FEO JAC SANI GIANGIACOMO SANI GIANGIACOMO 67,5

5 817 PL SPECIAL SURPRISE WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 0

NOVICE HORSE NON PRO 

1 859 COL ELECTRIC DELMASO CAPPELLETTI ANDREA CAPPELLETTI ANDREA 71

1 829 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 71

3 825 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 70

3 823 WIMPYS PLAYBOY ROLL ANNA ROLL ANNA 70

3 838 CG SPOOK IN THE DARK CARRARINI GABRIELE AZ. AGR. DON BOSCO/CARRARINI 70

6 836 GAINESVILLE ZOZIN VALERIE ZOZIN VALERIE 69,5

6 853 EASY PEPPYLENIUM ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

8 858 QT WHIZ CROME RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 69

8 852 MIFI STAR PEPPY MENEGONI PAOLO MENEGONI PAOLO 69

10 813 TRASHY EISENDLE ASTRID EISENDLE ASTRID 68

11 809 MONSTROUS CRIME PERBELLINI GIORGIA PERBELLINI GIORGIA 67

12 856 SPARKLE STARLIGHT MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 66,5

13 803 TAKEMETOTHETOP BIONDANI GIANPAOLO BIONDANI GIANPAOLO 66

14 865 JABA JACS FLASH MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA 64,5

15 806 RS PICASSO BLUE MILANO D'ARAGONA CARLO ACHILLE MILANO D'ARAGONA CARLO ACHILLE 0

15 839 BB ONE MIRACLED GUN CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 0

15 830 JOKER LITTLE MIRACLED GADALETA DOMENICA GADALETA DOMENICA 0

15 850 SHINBAR REMEDY RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS 0

15 857 LONESOME SATURDAY RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 0

15 864 RUFANPOWERFUL WIEDENHOFER GEORG LEIMEGGER V. - WIEDENHOFER G. 0

NOVICE HORSE OPEN REGIONALE

1 837 BB SPATZOLENA MIRACLE RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO CORTELLETTI MARIO 72,5

2 807 MP GUNNA BE GOOD MASSIGNAN STEFANO MARINI LORENZA 70,5



3 819 ONE DAY SG GASSER KEVIN BURGER PETRA 70

4 846 MASTER RETURN CHEMOLLI LUCA AZ. AGR. PIERO POLLARINI 69,5

4 854 MAGNETICA JULIET GIONGO ROBERTA ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

6 841 SPATNIK DAFFORT LAURIANE DAFFORT LAURIANE 69

7 861 HOT SMOKIN JACSON TUMIATI FABRIZIO NEMANIC BLAZ 68,5

7 828 BLUE SPLIT AND ME CECCHINI TOMMASO CATTIN FEDERICO 68,5

9 870 IC STRONG N BUENO SBRANA MARIO SBRANA MARIO 68

10 824 BAD CAPTAIN MIZZIE BELTRAMINI TOMMASO FERRO DANIELE ARMIDO 67,5

11 862 KN LADY JOKER TUMIATI FABRIZIO KN REINING RESORT 0

11 820 HOLLYWOOD MADE IRON GASSER KEVIN BORTOLOT IVONNE 0

11 822 REMILY AV VADAGNINI LUDOVICA VADAGNINI LUDOVICA 0

11 835 LV TUFF SHINY SCHIAVO SIMONE BERNHARD SEKYRA 0

NOVICE RIDER  REGIONALE

1 856 SPARKLE STARLIGHT MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 70

1 823 WIMPYS PLAYBOY ROLL ANNA ROLL ANNA 70

3 832 JAC LITTLE STEP GASSER SOFIA GASSER SOFIA 69

4 847 PLAY MISTER CODY GABRIELLI ELISA GABRIELLI ELISA 68,5

4 840 I AM CINDY ROOSTER Tschurtschenthaler Hubert Tschurtschenthaler Hubert 68,5

6 821 A CLASSIC CHISUM PONGAN MARTA PONGAN MARTA 67,5

7 813 TRASHY EISENDLE ASTRID EISENDLE ASTRID 67

8 810 HOLLYSTER BOBBY BIANCHI GIADA BIANCHI GIADA 66

9 855 PEPTOS SAILOR CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 65,5

10 835 LV TUFF SHINY BERNHARD SEKYRA BERNHARD SEKYRA 64,5

11 853 EASY PEPPYLENIUM ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 0

11 848 CUSTOMIZED CHIP MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 0

NOVICE RIDERS 2 MANI

1 860 MISS JOLIE JAC KOMPATSCHER ELIA PARDELLER VIKTORIA 69,5

2 849 CG SURPRISING JEWEL FISCHNALLER CARMEN FISCHNALLER MADALENA 68,5

3 861 HOT SMOKIN JACSON BRAGAZZA MAIA NEMANIC BLAZ 68

4 818 ITS A MIRACLE WHIZ FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 67,5

5 824 BAD CAPTAIN MIZZIE FERRO DANIELE ARMIDO FERRO DANIELE ARMIDO 66

6 862 KN LADY JOKER BRAGAZZA ALICE KN REINING RESORT 65

7 866 SHINE MY GUNS N ROSES CASSI OMAR KRONSTEINER RUDI 62,5

8 867 CHOCOLATE TARY MENAPACE CECILIA AGOSTINI STEFANO 0

OPEN  REGIONALE

1 808 RS FEOLINDO JAC MASSIGNAN STEFANO SBRANA MARIO 74

2 838 CG SPOOK IN THE DARK CARRARINI GABRIELE AZ. AGR. DON BOSCO/CARRARINI 71,5

3 830 JOKER LITTLE MIRACLED RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO GADALETA DOMENICA 69,5

OVER 50 NON PRO/PRIMETIME

1 852 MIFI STAR PEPPY MENEGONI PAOLO MENEGONI PAOLO 69,5

2 803 TAKEMETOTHETOP BIONDANI GIANPAOLO BIONDANI GIANPAOLO 68

3 820 HOLLYWOOD MADE IRON BORTOLOT IVONNE BORTOLOT IVONNE 67,5

4 839 BB ONE MIRACLED GUN CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 67



5 865 JABA JACS FLASH MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA 65,5

6 806 RS PICASSO BLUE MILANO D'ARAGONA CARLO ACHILLE MILANO D'ARAGONA CARLO ACHILLE 65

7 812 RS ACHERNAR FEO JAC SANI GIANGIACOMO SANI GIANGIACOMO 63,5

8 814 STELLA OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 0

OVER 50 OPEN/PRIMETIME

1 846 MASTER RETURN CHEMOLLI LUCA AZ. AGR. PIERO POLLARINI 0

PARAREINING

1 843 ELVIS BO SUN ZAGARI DAVIDE ROSSO FRANCO 67

ROOKIE REGIONALE

1 847 PLAY MISTER CODY GABRIELLI ELISA GABRIELLI ELISA 69

1 848 CUSTOMIZED CHIP MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 69

3 814 STELLA OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 68,5

3 810 HOLLYSTER BOBBY BIANCHI GIADA BIANCHI GIADA 68,5

5 820 HOLLYWOOD MADE IRON BORTOLOT IVONNE BORTOLOT IVONNE 68

5 844 STEADY N TORI TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 68

7 873 CAPTAIN JESSIE OAK UNTERWEGER DENISE UNTERWEGER DENISE 67,5

7 821 A CLASSIC CHISUM PONGAN MARTA PONGAN MARTA 67,5

9 834 BB WHIZZABELLA BERYL MICHALAK BERYL MICHALAK 67

9 826 WALLA DYNAMITE AV MITTERER LISA MARIA VOLCAN ALEX 67

9 845 RS FLANKER FEO JAC LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 67

12 877 SECOLO ALL BAY SCHETTINO GLORIA SEPPI MASSIMO 66,5

12 801 ELVIS DREAM PORTA GIULIA CHIARA CISAL QH 66,5

14 802 AGAIN BOSS PORTA GIULIA CHIARA PORTA GIULIA CHIARA 65,5

15 811 CHEXYOURPOWER LAITI GIORGIA LAITI GIORGIA 65

15 855 PEPTOS SAILOR CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 65

17 840 I AM CINDY ROOSTER Tschurtschenthaler Hubert Tschurtschenthaler Hubert 64

18 815 A SURPRISING DREAM RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 0

18 871 LIVE OUT LOUD SEPPI BENJAMIN SEPPI MASSIMO 0

18 861 HOT SMOKIN JACSON RAMPONI GIULIA NEMANIC BLAZ 0

18 805 WHIZ A CHEX TO CASH DALLE PEZZE MARTINA DALLE PEZZE MARTINA 0

18 876 MISTER OLENA KID SELBER ANNA SEPPI MASSIMO 0

ROOKIE/YOUTH

1 827 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI FRANCESCA 70

2 815 A SURPRISING DREAM RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 69,5

3 861 HOT SMOKIN JACSON RAMPONI GIULIA NEMANIC BLAZ 68,5

3 844 STEADY N TORI TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 68,5

5 871 LIVE OUT LOUD SEPPI BENJAMIN SEPPI MASSIMO 68

5 877 SECOLO ALL BAY SCHETTINO GLORIA SEPPI MASSIMO 68

7 845 RS FLANKER FEO JAC LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 67,5

7 875 GREAT REDGUN MR ZOEGGELER ANNA ZOEGGELER ANNA 67,5

7 802 AGAIN BOSS PORTA GIULIA CHIARA PORTA GIULIA CHIARA 67,5

10 842 BIG BUENO CHEX FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 66,5

11 873 CAPTAIN JESSIE OAK UNTERWEGER DENISE UNTERWEGER DENISE 66



12 876 MISTER OLENA KID SELBER ANNA SEPPI MASSIMO 63

13 831 SMOKING WITH CLASS OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 0

13 801 ELVIS DREAM PORTA GIULIA CHIARA CISAL QH 0

SHORT STIRRUP

1 827 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 70,5

2 869 DOCS BO SUN CONCI ARIANNA AGOSTINI STEFANO 69

3 833 ER ELVIS BLEACH GASSER JAN GASSER SOFIA 68,5

4 863 DRY ROYAL GIN CAPATTI ALESSANDRA DI MUGNO FRANCESCO 68

4 874 SMARTIN JO FRECKLES TONIAL GIULIA VIEIDER JAKOB 68

6 851 RZ SKY REMEDINA ZENI MARTINA KOFLER SONIA 0

YOUTH < 13

1 844 STEADY N TORI TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 68

2 845 RS FLANKER FEO JAC LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 66,5

3 827 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 66

4 811 CHEXYOURPOWER LAITI GIORGIA LAITI GIORGIA 63

5 842 BIG BUENO CHEX FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 61

YOUTH REGIONALE

1 817 PL SPECIAL SURPRISE WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 71,5

2 832 JAC LITTLE STEP GASSER SOFIA GASSER SOFIA 71

3 831 SMOKING WITH CLASS OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 70

4 816 SHINE N ROLL SPOOK WERDANER LISA WERDANER LISA 69

5 844 STEADY N TORI TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 68

6 801 ELVIS DREAM PORTA GIULIA CHIARA CISAL QH 67

7 845 RS FLANKER FEO JAC LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 66,5

8 827 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 66

9 811 CHEXYOURPOWER LAITI GIORGIA LAITI GIORGIA 63

10 842 BIG BUENO CHEX FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 61

11 802 AGAIN BOSS PORTA GIULIA CHIARA PORTA GIULIA CHIARA 0


